City of St. Char	rles, Illinois
Resolution No.	

A Resolution Awarding the Bid for the Final Clarifier Rehabilitation to Manusos General Contracting in the amount of \$1,899,000

Presented & Passed by the City Council on July 1, 2024

WHEREAS, on May 7, 2024 the City advertised for bids for the Final Clarifier Rehabilitation and received two bids;

WHEREAS, Manusos General Contracting has been a long-term wastewater plant service provider for the Fox Valley and based on the bid submittal, references and our engineer's recommendation including past performance, City Staff recommends awarding the contract to Manusos General Contracting;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to award the Bid for the Final Clarifier Rehabilitation to Manusos General Contracting in the amount of \$1,899,000.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent:	

Abstain: